AGRICULTURE 

Approved and Chair is authorized to sign same; 

Enactment No: Interim Agreement *25-181 

3L) ADOPTION OF RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE SHELTER DIRECTOR OR DESIGNEES TO ACCEPT DONATION FROM 

THE MARGERY S. PFUND LIVING TRUST IN THE AMOUNT OF FOUR HUNDRED EIGHT THOUSAND DOLLARS 

($408,000) AND AUTHORIZING THE SHELTER DIRECTOR OR DESIGNEES TO ACCEPT DONATIONS AND TO 

ANNUALLY REPORT ON DONATIONS VALUED IN EXCESS OF TEN THOUSAND DOLLARS ($10,000); AND 

IMMEDIATELY REPORT ON DONATIONS VALUED AT $100,000 OR MORE AND ACCEPT REPORT OF DONATION AND